

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2229 OF 2005

(From the judgement and order dated 23/12/2004 in WA No.2091/2004
of the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SECRETARY TO GOVT., H.F.W.D. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M. SATHYAPRIYA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) Nos.6188-6231 of 2005

(With appln.(s) for vacating stay, prayer for interim relief and
office report)

Date: 12/07/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy,Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.

Ms. Pratibha M. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Angad Mirdha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

espondents in Dasti notice be given for service on unserved r

S.L.P. (C) Nos.6188-6231 of 2005.

[T.I. Rajput]

Court Master

[V.P. Tyagi]

Court Master