

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2229/2005

SECRETARY TO GOVT., H.F.W.D. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M. SATHYAPRIYA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH  
SLP(C)NOS.6188-6231/2005  
SLP(C)NOS.22140-22160/2005

Date: 26/04/2007 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice in all the connected SLPs by  
Registered Post A.D.

List all the matters together on 10th July, 2007.

Served respondents may file Counter Affidavit till then.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar