

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2229/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 23/12/2004 in WA No. 2091/2004  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SECRETARY TO GOVT., H.F.W.D. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M. SATHYAPRIYA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 22140-22160 of 2005

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6188-6231 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Petitioners have not taken steps for issuing notice to the  
unserved respondents.

As a last chance, one weeks time is granted to take appropriate  
steps.

Await service of notice.

List the matter on 8.10.2009.

(Ashok Menon)

Registrar

\*MG