

~~1200~~ NO.6

REGISTRAR COURT.2 SECTION XII  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2229/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 23/12/2004 in WA No.  
2091/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SECRETARY TO GOVT., H.F.W.D. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M. SATHYAPRIYA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 22140-22160 of 2005

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6188-6231 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. V. Vasudevan, Adv.  
Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran  
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji

For Respondent(s) Ms. Neha S. Verma, Adv.  
Mr. B. Raghunath, Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam  
Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner has not taken steps to serve the notice on the unserved respondents though sufficient time was granted and finally one weeks' time was granted by Order dated 1.9.2009.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in chamber for non-prosecution.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar