

ã
ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.14

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2229/2005

SECRETARY TO GOVT., H.F.W.D. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M. SATHYAPRIYA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)
WITH SLP(C) NO. 6188-6231 of 2005
(Office Report on Default)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 22140-22160 of 2005
(Office Report on Default)

Date: 03/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.(N.P.)
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv. (N.P.)
Mr. B.Balaji, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.(N.P.)
Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy, Adv (N.P.)
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.(N.P.)
Mr. B.Balaji, Adv.(N.P.)

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv. (N.P.)
Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy, Adv. (N.P.)

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathy, Adv.
For Medical Council of India
in SLP(C) NO. 22140-22160 of 2005

UPON perusing papers, the Court made the following
O R D E R

No one appears for the petitioners.
List next week.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| |(Indu Satija)
| |Court Master

|