

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2229/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 23/12/2004 in WA No.2091/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SECRETARY TO GOVT., H.F.W.D. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M. SATHYAPRIYA & ANR.  
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 6188-6231 of 2005  
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

SLP(C) NO. 22140-22160 of 2005  
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 10/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.(NP)  
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv(NP)  
Mr. B.Balaji ,Adv(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhinav Mukerji,Adv.(NP)  
Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy ,Adv(NP)  
Mr. Vijay Kumar ,Adv (NP)  
Mr. B.Balaji ,Adv (NP)  
Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.(NP)

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

No one appears.

List the matters in the next week.

(KUSUM SYAL)  
SR.P.A

(INDU SATIJA)  
COURT MASTER

